

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/30/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 000I-469**

**COUNTY: Meade**

**Widen Median Shoulder, Reset Guardrail**

**CONTRACT TIME: May 21, 2021**

**PCN NO. i61c**

**and Install High Tension Cable Guardrail between**

**Engineer's Estimate \$ 210,666.62**

**Service Road and Interstat 90**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	32,000.00	32,000.00		0.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	533.00		0.00	15.00	7,995.00		0.00
003	Remove High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail for Reset	Ft	398.00		0.00	5.00	1,990.00		0.00
004	Remove High Tension 4 Cable GR Anchor Assy for Reset	Each	2.00		0.00	500.00	1,000.00		0.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	150.00		0.00	15.00	2,250.00		0.00
006	Water for Granular Material	MGal	12.00		0.00	50.00	600.00		0.00
007	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
008	Base Course	Ton	633.00		0.00	32.00	20,256.00		0.00
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	178.00		0.00	150.00	26,700.00		0.00
010	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	0.20		0.00	5,500.00	1,100.00		0.00
011	High Tension Cable Guardrail	Ft	4000.00		0.00	18.00	72,000.00		0.00
012	Reset High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail	Ft	398.00		0.00	8.00	3,184.00		0.00
013	High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	Each	2.00		0.00	6,250.00	12,500.00		0.00
014	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	Each	2.00		0.00	1,250.00	2,500.00		0.00
015	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1200.00		0.00	0.15	180.00		0.00
016	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	28.99	2,899.00		0.00
017	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	492.00		0.00	3.50	1,722.00		0.00
018	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,250.00	8,250.00		0.00
019	Type 3 Barricade	Each	4.00		0.00	110.00	440.00		0.00
020	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	600.00	1,200.00		0.00
021	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1920.00		0.00	0.25	480.00		0.00
022	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
023	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00		0.00	10.00	600.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>203,346.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>